Subcontractors

Blue Flame Crew

Subcontractors

BSE General Engineering, Inc.

Subcontractors

Project: American Avenue Disposal Site Landfill Gas Collection Contract No.: 20-18-SW

Bid Opening: 3/11/2021 Award Date: 4/13/2021

Unified Field Service Corp.

Subcontractors

Innovative Construction Solutions Stearns Conrad and Schmidt

Subcontractors

Subcontractors

Bidders

1 BSE General Engineering, Inc.

2 ETIC 3 Blue Flume Crew 4 Innovative Construction Solutions 5 Stearns Conrad and Schmidt 6 Unified Field Service Corp.						TBCO Sacramento Drilling, Inc.				Rasmussen Land Surveying Inc. AWD Services Inc.		Sacramento Drilling Inc		Sacramento Drilling, Inc.		AWD Services Inc	
				Engineer's Estimate		1		:	2	;	3		4		5		5
ITEM NO.	QUANTIT Y	UNIT OF MEASURE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	1	LS	SUPPLEMENTAL WORK	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
2	1	LS	MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$122,700.00	\$122,700.00	\$180,524.69	\$180,524.69	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$57,640.00	\$57,640.00	\$445,000.00	\$445,000.00	\$131,050.00	\$131,050.00
3	1	LS	TRAFFIC CONTROL	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$78,673.28	\$78,673.28	\$1,798.11	\$1,798.11	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$68,380.00	\$68,380.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$11,655.00	\$11,655.00
4	1	LS	CONSTRUCTION SITE MANAGEMENT	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$62,545.74	\$62,545.74	\$12,663.84	\$12,663.84	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$153,975.00	\$153,975.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$56,934.00	\$56,934.00
5	1	LS	GRADE CHECKING	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$44,297.65	\$44,297.65	\$13,068.00	\$13,068.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$26,790.00	\$26,790.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$58,273.00	\$58,273.00
6	1,126	LF	VERTICAL LANDFILL GAS WELL DRILLING	\$89.00	\$100,214.00	\$64.78	\$72,942.28	\$51.81	\$58,338.06	\$62.00	\$69,812.00	\$66.00	\$74,316.00	\$39.00	\$43,914.00	\$105.00	\$118,230.00
7	1,195	LF	VERTICAL LANDFILL GAS EXTRACTION WELL INSTALLATION AND BACKFILL	\$19.50	\$23,302.50	\$58.08	\$69,405.60	\$139.36	\$166,535.20	\$68.00	\$81,260.00	\$85.40	\$102,053.00	\$104.00	\$124,280.00	\$98.00	\$117,110.00
8	15,400	LF	HORIZONTAL LANDFILL GAS WELL INSTALLATION AND BACKFILL	\$38.00	\$585,200.00	\$34.43	\$530,222.00	\$34.65	\$533,610.00	\$52.00	\$800,800.00	\$41.15	\$633,710.00	\$53.00	\$816,200.00	\$47.77	\$735,658.00
9	38	EA	VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL LANDFILL GAS EXTRACTION WELL WELLHEAD INSTALLATION AND CONNECTION TO LATERAL	\$950.00	\$36,100.00	\$996.53	\$37,868.14	\$1,391.99	\$52,895.62	\$1,500.00	\$57,000.00	\$2,747.00	\$104,386.00	\$1,475.00	\$56,050.00	\$7,565.00	\$287,470.00
10	113	LF	LANDFILL GAS EXTRACTION WELL, DRILL TO REFUSAL AND BACKFILL	\$89.00	\$10,057.00	\$56.18	\$6,348.34	\$171.66	\$19,397.58	\$72.00	\$8,136.00	\$50.50	\$5,706.50	\$81.00	\$9,153.00	\$35.00	\$3,955.00
11	3,500	LF	PROVIDE AND INSTALL 2-INCH HDPE SDR-9 AIR SUPPLY PIPE (ABOVE GRADE OR IN COMMON TRENCH) AND 2-INCH FITTINGS	\$6.75	\$23,625.00	\$2.50	\$8,750.00	\$4.53	\$15,855.00	\$5.00	\$17,500.00	\$10.40	\$36,400.00	\$7.00	\$24,500.00	\$25.22	\$88,270.00
12	3,500	LF	PROVIDE AND INSTALL 2-INCH HDPE SDR-11 CONDENSATE FORCE MAIN PIPE (ABOVE GRADE OR IN COMMON TRENCH) AND 2-INCH FITTINGS	\$6.75	\$23,625.00	\$2.45	\$8,575.00	\$3.94	\$13,790.00	\$5.50	\$19,250.00	\$10.35	\$36,225.00	\$7.00	\$24,500.00	\$25.62	\$89,670.00
13	6,600	LF	PROVIDE AND INSTALL 6-INCH HDPE SDR-11 PIPING, WITH ANCHORS AND GUIDES (ABOVE GRADE) AND 6-INCH FITTINGS	\$25.94	\$171,236.80	\$21.57	\$142,362.00	\$27.60	\$182,160.00	\$21.00	\$138,600.00	\$21.80	\$143,880.00	\$40.00	\$264,000.00	\$25.51	\$168,366.00
14	1,400	LF	PROVIDE AND INSTALL 6-INCH HDPE SDR-11 PIPING (BELOW GRADE) AND 6-INCH FITTINGS	\$36.19	\$50,661.60	\$24.26	\$33,964.00	\$20.03	\$28,042.00	\$33.00	\$46,200.00	\$59.25	\$82,950.00	\$40.00	\$56,000.00	\$37.04	\$51,856.00
15	500	LF	PROVIDE AND INSTALL 12-INCH HDPE SDR-11 PIPING, WITH ANCHORS AND GUIDES (ABOVE GRADE) AND 12-INCH FITTINGS	\$48.59	\$24,293.60	\$50.72	\$25,360.00	\$52.63	\$26,315.00	\$68.00	\$34,000.00	\$99.60	\$49,800.00	\$92.00	\$46,000.00	\$64.80	\$32,400.00
16	220	LF	PROVIDE AND INSTALL 12-INCH HDPE SDR-11 PIPING (BELOW GRADE) AND 12-INCH FITTINGS	\$57.60	\$12,671.00	\$81.38	\$17,903.60	\$67.76	\$14,907.20	\$129.00	\$28,380.00	\$239.95	\$52,789.00	\$116.00	\$25,520.00	\$122.00	\$26,840.00
17	620	LF	PROVIDE AND INSTALL 18-INCH HDPE SDR-11 PIPING, WITH GUIDES (ABOVE GRADE) AND 18-INCH FITTINGS	\$93.94	\$58,243.70	\$109.39	\$67,821.80	\$102.11	\$63,308.20	\$92.00	\$57,040.00	\$135.20	\$83,824.00	\$124.00	\$76,880.00	\$94.00	\$58,280.00
18	2,600	LF	PROVIDE AND INSTALL 18-INCH HDPE SDR-11 PIPING (BELOW GRADE) AND 18-INCH FITTINGS	\$94.07	\$244,594.30	\$103.67	\$269,542.00	\$86.00	\$223,600.00	\$102.00	\$265,200.00	\$215.15	\$559,390.00	\$127.00	\$330,200.00	\$127.74	\$332,124.00
19	24	EA	PROVIDE AND INSTALL 6-INCH VALVES	\$1,741.00	\$41,784.00	\$881.07	\$21,145.68	\$2,731.95	\$65,566.80	\$2,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$1,491.00	\$35,784.00	\$2,400.00	\$57,600.00	\$6,235.00	\$149,640.00
20	1	EA	PROVIDE AND INSTALL 12-INCH VALVES	\$4,798.00	\$4,798.00	\$2,475.32	\$2,475.32	\$8,443.80	\$8,443.80	\$5,300.00	\$5,300.00	\$4,018.00	\$4,018.00	\$13,400.00	\$13,400.00	\$16,965.00	\$16,965.00
21	4	EA	PROVIDE AND INSTALL 18-INCH VALVES	\$6,563.15	\$26,252.60	\$8,719.75	\$34,879.00	\$23,488.89	\$93,955.56	\$11,300.00	\$45,200.00	\$15,753.00	\$63,012.00	\$18,300.00	\$73,200.00	\$31,808.00	\$127,232.00
22	320	LF	PROVIDE AND INSTALL 12-INCH CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (CSP) AND ROAD CROSSINGS	\$29.00	\$9,280.00	\$28.42	\$9,094.40	\$69.33	\$22,185.60	\$90.00	\$28,800.00	\$148.00	\$47,360.00	\$78.00	\$24,960.00	\$77.00	\$24,640.00
23	40	LF	PROVIDE AND INSTALL 18-INCH CSP AND ROAD CROSSINGS	\$40.00	\$1,600.00	\$49.75	\$1,990.00	\$104.00	\$4,160.00	\$110.00	\$4,400.00	\$210.00	\$8,400.00	\$124.00	\$4,960.00	\$205.20	\$8,208.00
24	5	EA	CONNECT EXISTING LCRS RISER 10-INCH LFG LATERALS TO 18-INCH HEADER, WWELLHEAD, FITTINGS, & OTHER APPURTENANCES	\$4,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$3,105.14	\$15,525.70	\$3,417.89	\$17,089.45	\$7,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$7,930.00	\$39,650.00	\$8,500.00	\$42,500.00	\$15,415.00	\$77,075.00
25	6	EA	PROVIDE AND INSTALL NEW CONDENSATE SUMP WITH FITTINGS AND OTHER APPURTENANCES	\$52,000.00	\$312,000.00	\$43,508.79	\$261,052.74	\$54,112.69	\$324,676.14	\$43,000.00	\$258,000.00	\$71,160.00	\$426,960.00	\$68,300.00	\$409,800.00	\$56,975.00	\$341,850.00
26	1	EA	CONNECT LFG HEADER DRAIN TO EXISTING CONDENSATE SUMP	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,976.73	\$2,976.73	\$6,022.37	\$6,022.37	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,025.00	\$5,025.00	\$8,300.00	\$8,300.00	\$14,205.00	\$14,205.00
	TOTAL BID (ITEMS 1-26)			\$1,955	,039.10	\$1,998	,421.00	\$2,198	,908.22	\$2,313	,378.00	\$2,952	,423.50	\$3,070	,917.00	\$3,177	,956.00